



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 72/2024, CRL.M.As. 32247-49/2024**

ABHILEKH RAO

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Subh Ashish Ser and Mr.Shobhit
Trehan, Advocates**

versus

SNEHA RAO & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

05.11.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 02.12.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 05, 2024/v