



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 72/2024**

ABHILEKH RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shobhit Trehan and Mr. Subh
Ashish, Advocates.

versus

SNEHA RAO & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.03.2025

CRL.M.A. 6692/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 6691/2025 (for early hearing)

3. It is stated that this application for early hearing has been moved on the ground that notice in this case is yet to be issued.
4. Considering the aforesaid, the early hearing application is allowed and disposed of.
5. The matter is taken up today.

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 72/2024

6. The present revision petition has been filed on behalf of the petitioner, seeking quashing of the impugned interim maintenance order dated 13.12.2023, passed by learned Principal Judge, Family Court, Karkardooma



Court, Delhi in “Mt. Case No. 69/2021” titled as “*Sneha Rao & Anr. Vs. Abhilekh Rao*”.

7. Issue notice to respondent through all permissible modes including electronically, returnable on 08.04.2025.
8. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record in digitized form be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
9. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 3, 2025/VC

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)