



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 72/2024, CRL.M.A. 32248/2024**

ABHILEKH RAO

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shubham Mehta, Adv.

versus

SNEHA RAO & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

It is already 04:40 P.M. Due to paucity of time the present matter could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 18.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/So