



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010732482024

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 72/2024, CRL.M.A. 32248/2024**

ABHILEKH RAO

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shubham Mehta, Adv. (through VC)**

versus

SNEHA RAO & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Khushi Jain and Ms. Sejal Panwar, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
18.08.2026

%

Since learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a fresh application seeking condonation of delay though has been filed but is not listed as yet, renotify on 23.11.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/bh